

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7003/2019

PIONEER URBAN LAND AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL MALIK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.125974/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No.125973/2019 - FOR STAY)

Date : 27-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
 Ms. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.
 Mr. Naveen Hedge, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Nithin Chandran, Adv.
 Ms. Harshita Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Since the respondents are appearing on caveat, no separate notice need be issued.

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, we grant two weeks' time to the respondents to put in affidavit in reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Pending further consideration, we direct the appellant to deposit the entire decretal amount in the Registry of this Court within three weeks from today.

In case the money is deposited within the aforesaid period, the proceedings in execution shall stand stayed.

Upon deposit, the amount shall be invested in an interest bearing fixed deposit with a nationalized bank for a period of three months with auto renewal facility.

List the matter for final disposal on 04.11.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER