

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7003/2019

PIONEER URBAN LAND AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL MALIK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 168125/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS /ANNEXURES; IA No. 125974/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 125973/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Priya, Adv.
Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Sumbul Ismail, Adv.
Mrs. Kashish Sareen, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we do not think any interference is warranted in the facts of this case. Hence, the appeal is dismissed along with pending application(s), if any.

As we are dismissing the appeal, the respondent shall be entitled to withdraw the amount from the Registry.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR